CH \$140.00 46355

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM475002

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ANTARES CAPITAL LP		05/04/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERSECTION MEDIA, LLC (f/k/a TITAN OUTDOOR LLC)
Street Address:	10 Hudson Yards
Internal Address:	26th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4635576	TITAN TITAN360.COM
Registration Number:	2769675	TITAN OUTDOOR
Registration Number:	5008586	CITYBRIDGE
Registration Number:	5008585	LINKNYC
Serial Number:	86349649	LINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kepark@paulweiss.com, aspoto@paulweiss.com,

dewilliams@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin E. Park

Address Line 1: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 2: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21447-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Park
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Park/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006394 FRAME: 0721 **DATE SIGNED:** 05/22/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release (INTERSECTION MEDIA, LLC (Titan Outdoor LLC)- Executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (INTERSECTION MEDIA, LLC (Titan Outdoor LLC)- Executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (INTERSECTION MEDIA, LLC (Titan Outdoor LLC)- Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006394 FRAME: 0722

RELEASE TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of May 4, 2018 ("Effective Date") by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of INTERSECTION MEDIA, LLC (f/k/a TITAN OUTDOOR LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of September 15, 2015 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") executed in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the Obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 15, 2015 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") to the Administrative Agent for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Lenders, among other Collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill in the trademarks, in, to and under the United States trademarks registrations and applications listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the USPTO on September 15, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5623/0817; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Trademarks that the Administrative Agent may hold.

Administrative Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

ACTIVE 231241316v.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf the Lenders, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP

By: 14 8. 111

Name: Kirk E. Sonnefeld
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006394 FRAME: 0724

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial No.l/ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
TITAN TITAN360.COM PH W350 com	86081010 02-OCT-2013	4635576 11-NOV-2014	Intersection Media, LLC
TITAN OUTDOOR	76190581 05-JAN-2001	2769675 30-SEP-2003	Intersection Media, LLC
CITY BRIDGE CITY BRIDGE	86349659 28-JUL-2014	5008586 26-JUL-2016	Intersection Media, LLC
LINKNYC	86349655 28-JUL-2014	5008585 26-JUL-2016	Intersection Media, LLC ¹

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	Serial No./ Filling Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
LINK	86349649	Not Available	Intersection Media, LLC
LINK	28-JUL-2014		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006394 FRAME: 0725

RECORDED: 05/22/2018

¹ Assigned to CityBridge, LLC